
 

 

 

 

 

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Subject: Mock Trading schedule for calender year 2025 
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

To All Members, 

 

In terms of provisions of the Rules, Bye-Laws and Regulations of the Exchange, members of the Exchange are 
notified as under:  

 

As per SEBI circular no.CIR/MRD/DP/24/2013 dated August 19, 2013, Stock exchanges are advised to conduct mock 
trading sessions on regular basis, at least once in a calendar month, to facilitate testing of software. 

 

In order to enable market participants to plan and schedule their testing well in advance, the Exchange is pleased 
to notify the tentative calendar of mock trading sessions for 2024, as follows: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
The operational instructions and timings for each session will be intimated to members separately. 
 

Department: Market Operations Segment: All 

Circular No: MSE/TRD/16529/2024 Date: December 27, 2024 

Date Day 

January 04, 2025 Saturday 

February 08, 2025 Saturday 

March 01, 2025 Saturday 

April 05, 2025 Saturday 

May 03, 2025 Saturday 

June 14, 2025 Saturday 

July 05, 2025 Saturday 

August 02, 2025 Saturday 

September 06, 2025 Saturday 

October 04, 2025 Saturday 

November 01, 2025 Saturday 

December 06, 2025 Saturday 



 

 

 

 
 
For any clarifications, contact Customer Service on 022-61129010 or send an email to customerservice@msei.in. 
 
For and on behalf of  
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited 
 
 
 
Vipul Vaishnav  
Asst. Vice President 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


